

Ntem no.: 389847 OA2MMLC - Optical Adapter Duplex Multimode LC - Socket





Product Description

Adapter for the connection of optical LC connectors, at both ends. Both connectors must have the same surface treatment to avoid signal loss.Compatible with multi-mode fibres (MM), from OM1 to OM5.It is supplied in a professional plastic box.Highlights- Low insertion loss and high reliability- Installation by means of "clip" (built-in), or fixing screws (not built-in). Prevention of false contacts and accidental connection interruptions- Body made of plastic (polymer), mechanically resistant to shocks and corrosion- Beige colour- A removable cap protects the inside of the connector- Duplex, for the connection of two fibre optic cables at each end- Supplied in boxes of 25 pieces/pecification- Optical connector 1 type LC Dupex- Optical connector 2 type LC Duplex- Fibre optic type Multi-mode- Ferrule ceramic- Protective cap Auto. Cover- Closure External-Insertion loss dB 0.2- Return loss dB 30- Durability (number of connections) 1000- Housing material Plastic- Colour Beige- Mounting type Click- Operating temperature °C -40 ... 85Physical data- Net weight: 3 g- Gross weight: 3 g- Width: 22 mm- Height: 9 mm- Depth: 29 mm- Main product weight: 3 g

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

